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International 

Executive Directors 

Mike & Lori  Stiger 

 

Region ñAò Directors 

Bob & Nancy Shrader 

Region ñAò Assistant  

Director/Webmaster 

Ed Porter 

Region ñAò Assistant 

Directors 
Jim & Sue Jackson 

 

Florida District 

District Directors 

Bill & Gina Berry 

Assistant District Directors 

Bruce Griffing & Mary Haight 

William & Cheryl  Smith 

Ed & Jeanette Carr 

Rick & Madalena Buck 

Harry & Lynn Anderson 

Nate & Danelle Kinion 

Cliff Hotchkiss  

CHAPTER  FL1-M 

Chapter Directors 

Tracy & Sharon Dunn 

H-727-544-2961 

dunbo@tampabay.rr.com 

 

Asst. Chapter Directors 

Buzz & Betty Probus 

H-727-688-1175             

aprobus1@tampabay.rr.com 

 

Chapter Educators  

Ron & Kathy Jackson 

Cï 727-433-0549 

Ronkathyflm@tampabay.rr.com 

 

Treasurer 

Bill Zulas 

H-727-725-4020 

zulas@sprintmail.com 

 

Membership Enhancement Coor-

dinator /Motorist Awareness 

Bill Miller 

H 727-545-5405           

wmiller120@tampabay.rr.com 

KICK TIRES  

1st, 2rd, & 4th Thursdays  

Eat at 6:00  Meet at  7:30  

VISIT US ONLINE AT  

suncoastwings.com  
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GENERAL GATHERING  

3rd Thursday  

McCabeôs 

2233 Gulf to Bay Blvd  (Gulf 

to Bay and Belcher) 

Clearwater 

 Dinner @ 6:00 PM  

Meeting @ 7:30 PM  

 
 

2011 FLORIDA DISTRICT 
CHAPTER OF THE YEAR             

 

2011 REGION A CHAPTER 

OF THE YEAR  

 

 

Friends for Fun, 

Safety & Knowledge  
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CHAPTER FL1 -M TEAM  

 

 

 

Asst. Chapter Educator 

Ken & Sue Stagner 

H-727-442-0526 

 C-727-698-2302 

Stagner@knology.net 

 

Webmaster  

Paul Begin 

H-727-536-6156 

pbegin@tampabay.rr.com 

 
Ride Coordinators 

Don & Tina Allen 

H-727-525-3399 

Fl1winger@gmail.com                            
 
Asst. Ride Coordinators  

Art Makinster 

Cï 727-254-3630 

Amakinster@tampabay.rr.com 
 
Secretary 

Wavy Begin 

H-727-536-6156 

pbegin@tampabay.rr.com 

 

Newsletter Editor  

Margie Miller  

H 727-545-5405 

wmiller120@tampabay.rr.com 

 

Public Relations 

Tim Cochran/Brenda Ehrke 

H 727-584-5339 

breneh@hotmail.com 

 

Motorist Awareness Coordinator 

Bill Miller 

H 727-545-5405           

wmiller120@tampabay.rr.com 

 

Database   

Cathy Sweeney 

H-727-546-0524   

djsweeney@verizon.net      

 

Activities Coordinator 

Debbie Magness 

C-727-744-3548 

dsqueaky2004@aol.com 

 

Goodie Sales 

Mary Claypool 

H727-391-4568 

mclaypool@tampabay.rr.com 

 

50/50 Sales 

Roy & Jean Stevens 

H 727-467-0206 

rstevens41@tampabay.rr.co. 

 

Sunshine Lady                                                               

Austine Barbour   

H-727-531-5093 

bigredgw@tampabay.rr.com 

 

Flag Custodians 

Gary & Jerri Miles 

H-727-530-4526 

garymiles@aol.com 

 

Chapter Photographer 

Gary & Jerri Miles 

H-727-530-4526 

garymiles@aol.com 

 

Chapter Photographer 

JR Garrison 

H-727-546-4574 

hgarrison1@tampabay.rr.com 

 

2012 Couple of the Year 

Kim and Curtis Palmore 

 

 

Triathalon/Race Coordinator 

Mary Claypool 

H727-391-4568 

mclaypool@tampabay.rr.com 
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It is with sadness that we acknowledge the passing of our friend and 
Chapter M member, Peter Pawlik.  He will be remembered fondly.  


